
20 hour rate 0.065A

10 hour rate 0.117A

5 hour rate 0.208A

1.2AH

1.17AH

1.04AH

1 hour rate 0.78A 0.78AH

Discharge characteristic

103%

100%

86%

65%

91%

82%

64%

Capacity after 6month

Capacity after 3 month

Capacity after 12month

Capacity affected

by temperature

19.5A

Constant

voltage

charge

Cycle

Standby

Initial Charging Current 0.39A

14.4V 15V at 25 F77
0

Note:Discharge shall be cut-off at 10.5V if discharge at

1C and at 9.6V if at 1A CA

Max discharge current for 5 secretary

Capacity

25 77 F
0

13.5V 13.8V 77at 25 F
0

Self-discharge at

25 77 F

Before recharge

0

40 F104
0

25 F77
0

0 F32
0

-15 F


