()



Capacity 25°C (77°F)		20 hour rate (0.065A)	1.2AH
		10 hour rate (0.117A)	1.17AH
		5 hour rate (0.208A)	1.04AH
		1 hour rate (0.78A)	0.78AH
Capacity affected by temperature		40°C (104°F)	103%
		25℃ (77°F)	100%
		0°C (32°F)	86%
		-15 (F	65%
Self-discharge at 25°C (77°F) (Before recharge)		Capacity after 3 month	91%
		Capacity after 6month	82%
		Capacity after 12month	64%
Constant voltage charge	Cycle	Initial Charging Current≤ 0.39A 14.4V~15V at 25°C (77°F)	
	Standby	13.5V~13.8V at 25°C (77°F)	
Max discharge current for 5 secretary 19.5A			

Discharge characteristic

Note:Discharge shall be cut-off at 10.5V if discharge at ${<}1C_{_{\!A}}$ and at 9.6V if at ${\geqslant}1C_{_{\!A}}$